1	State of Arkansas
2	84th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2003SR 3
4	
5	By: Senators J. Jeffress, Baker, Bryles, Hill, G. Jeffress, Laverty
6	
7	
8	SENATE RESOLUTION
9	RECOGNIZING YOUNG PERSONS WHO HAVE BEEN AWARDED
10	THE 2003 PRUDENTIAL SPIRIT OF COMMUNITY AWARD AND
11	WHO HAVE BEEN RECOGNIZED AS PRUDENTIAL
12	DISTINGUISHED FINALISTS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
13	
14	Subtitle
15	RECOGNIZING YOUNG PERSONS WHO HAVE BEEN
16	AWARDED THE 2003 PRUDENTIAL SPIRIT OF
17	COMMUNITY AWARD AND WHO HAVE BEEN
18	RECOGNIZED AS PRUDENTIAL DISTINGUISHED
19	FINALISTS.
20	
21	
22	WHEREAS, Prudential Financial annually honors young people nationwide
23	for outstanding acts of volunteerism; and
24	
25	WHEREAS, Daniel Cayce, 15, of Thornton, Arkansas, was awarded the 2003
26	Prudential Spirit of Community Award for collecting over one thousand five
27	hundred (1,500) blankets, one thousand five hundred (1,500) cooking utensils
28	and four hundred (400) sets of dishes for elderly, sick, and needy people in
29	southern Arkansas; and
30	
31	WHEREAS, Shelby Crawford, 11, of Eureka Springs, Arkansas, was awarded
32	the 2003 Prudential Spirit of Community Award for raising one thousand one
33	hundred dollars (\$1,100) for a local horse rescue center; and
34	
35	WHEREAS, Daniel Brown, 16, of Monticello, Arkansas, was recognized as a
36	Prudential Distinguished Finalist for teaching all terrain vehicle safety



driving classes to students, parents, and civic groups in his community; and WHEREAS, Sara Connaughton, 18, of Conway, Arkansas, was recognized as a Prudential Distinguished Finalist for developing and coordinating a Teen Court program for the Faulkner County Court System; and WHEREAS, Stephanie Thompson, 17, of Marked Tree, Arkansas, was recognized as a Prudential Distinguished Finalist for repairing and refurbishing a local elementary school playground; and WHEREAS, Crystal Whisenhunt, 15, of Langley, Arkansas, was recognized as a Prudential Distinguished Finalist for collecting nearly three hundred (300) coats for needy children and adults in her community, NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-FOURTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: That these young persons are recognized and congratulated for their individual acts of volunteerism.